Features
33W-50W isolated output
Efficiency to 89%
300/400kHz switching frequency
2 : 1 input range
Regulated outputs
Continuous short circuit protection
Five-sided metal case

TRIM (7)
TRIM DOWN
+Sense (8)
-Sense (6)
+Sense (8)
TRIM (7)
10K ohm s
TRIMPOT
All Dimensions In Inches(mm)
Tolerances Inches: X.XX= ±0.02 , X.XXX= ±0.010
Millimeters: X.X= ±0.5 , X.XX=±0.25
Note:
Nominal input voltages 12, 24 or 48 VDC.
Model	 Input	 Output	 Output Current	 Input Current		  Efficiency	 Capacitor
Number	 Voltage	 Voltage	 Min	 Max	 No Load	 Full Load		  Load Max
PHB50-12S33 	 9 -18 VDC 	 3.3 VDC 	 0 mA 	 10 A 	 50 mA 	 3481 mA 	 79 %	 10000uF
PHB50-12S05 	 9 -18 VDC 	 5 VDC 	 0 mA 	 10 A 	 50 mA 	 5020 mA 	 83 %	 10000uF
PHB50-12S12 	 9 -18 VDC 	 12 VDC 	 0 mA 	 4.16 A 	 50 mA 	 4781 mA 	 87 %	 4000uF
PHB50-12S15 	 9 -18 VDC 	 15 VDC 	 0 mA 	 3.33 A 	 50 mA 	 4781 mA 	 87 %	  2000uF
PHB50-12S24 	 9 -18 VDC 	 24 VDC 	 0 mA 	 2.08 A 	 50 mA 	 4781 mA 	 87 %	  1500uF
PHB50-24S33 	 18-36 VDC 	 3.3 VDC 	 0 mA 	 10 A 	 50 mA 	 1698 mA 	 81 %	 10000uF
PHB50-24S05 	 18-36 VDC 	 5 VDC 	 0 mA 	 10 A 	 50 mA 	 2450 mA 	 85 %	 10000uF
PHB50-24S12 	 18-36 VDC 	 12 VDC 	 0 mA 	 4.16 A 	 50 mA 	 2363 mA 	 88 %	 10000uF
PHB50-24S15 	 18-36 VDC 	 15 VDC 	 0 mA 	 3.33 A 	 50 mA 	 2363 mA 	 88 %	 4000uF
PHB50-24S24 	 18-36 VDC 	 24 VDC 	 0 mA 	 2.08 A 	 50 mA 	 2363 mA 	 88 %	 2000uF
PHB50-48S33 	 36-75 VDC 	 3.3 VDC 	 0 mA 	 10 A 	 50 mA 	 848 mA 	 81 %	 10000uF
PHB50-48S05 	 36-75 VDC 	 5 VDC 	 0 mA 	 10 A 	 50 mA 	 1240 mA 	 84 %	 10000uF
PHB50-48S12 	 36-75 VDC 	 12 VDC 	 0 mA 	 4.16 A 	 50 mA 	 1181 mA 	 88 %	 10000uF
PHB50-48S15 	 36-75 VDC 	 15 VDC 	 0 mA 	 3.33 A 	 50 mA 	 1181 mA 	 88 %	  4000uF
PHB50-48S24 	 36-75 VDC 	 24 VDC 	 0 mA 	 2.08 A 	 50 mA 	 1168 mA 	 89 %	 2000uF
Remote On/Off Control
ON/OFF (2
HIGH SIGNAL HERE
DISABLE OUTPUT